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P.O. Type: All  Open: N  Paid: Y  Void: N
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Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last 

Vendor #  Name 
 PO #  PO Date  Description  Contract  PO Type  First  Rcvd  Chk/Void  1099
 Item Description  Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description  Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice  Excl

ACEOU010  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA 
23-00311 04/05/23 DIXIE CHOPPER MOWER PARTS

1 Roller Deck 3.75 LG N   49.64  3-01-26-315-315-206  B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 43431 04/05/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 296365  N
2 Roller 7.5L Black NY   52.28  3-01-26-315-315-206  B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 43431 04/05/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 296365  N
3 Bolt 5/8 11x9 CARR PT   23.83  3-01-26-315-315-206  B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 43431 04/05/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 296365  N
4 Bolt, CARR 5/8 11x5.0   23.20  3-01-26-315-315-206  B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 43431 04/05/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 296365  N
5 NUT 5/8 11 NYLOC JAM    9.75  3-01-26-315-315-206  B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 43431 04/05/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 296365  N
6 REPLACEMENT UNIVERSAL  181.89  3-01-26-315-315-206  B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 43431 04/05/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 296365  N

 340.59 

23-00406 05/04/23 TRIMMER LOOP HANDLE
1 FS91R TRIMMER LOOP HANDLE  280.79  3-01-26-310-310-220  B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS  P 43431 05/04/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 298996  N

 Vendor Total:  621.38 

ALLTR005  ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTION INC 
23-00387 04/28/23 2023 ANNUAL EQUIP MAINT

1 2023 ANNUAL EQUIP MAINT  1,500.00  3-01-25-240-240-209  B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  P 43432 04/28/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 SIN03635  N

 Vendor Total:  1,500.00 

ATT00010  AT & T 
23-00151 02/17/23 2023 BLANKET FOR LONG DIST     B

4 MAY FINAL LONG DISTANCE  26.97  3-01-31-440-440-254  B TELEPHONE/INTERNET  P 43433 02/17/23 05/19/23 05/25/23 MAY/2023  N

 Vendor Total:  26.97 

BERKE010  BERKELEY TOWNSHIP ANIMAL CONTL 
23-00384 04/27/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ANIMAL CONTRO  B
 2 1ST HALF ANIMAL CONTROL SERVIC  3,189.02  3-01-42-340-341-209  B BERKELEY TWP ANIMAL-OTHER CONTRACT ITEMS P 43434 04/27/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 2303  N

REVISED 5/22/23
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BERKE010  BERKELEY TOWNSHIP ANIMAL CONTL    Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00401 05/03/23 2023 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES             B
   1 2023 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES            0.00  3-01-42-340-341-209       B BERKELEY TWP ANIMAL-OTHER CONTRACT ITEMS P     0 05/03/23          05/12/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,189.02 
 
BLAZE001  BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO.                                                                                                                                         
 23-00200 03/01/23 ANNUAL CHAS &PUMP SERVICE 4521            
   1 ANNUAL CHAS &PUMP SERVICE 4521      1,812.50  3-01-25-265-265-264       B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.               P 43435 03/01/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 8725            N
 
 23-00348 04/17/23 4521 REPAIRS                              
   1 4521 REPAIRS                        1,067.86  3-01-25-265-265-235       B FIRE DEPT-FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT      P 43435 04/17/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 8788            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,880.36 
 
BRIAN010  RUMPF LAW                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00375 04/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DEFENDER SERV           B
   3 MAY PUBLIC DEFENSER SERVICES          275.50  3-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 43436 04/20/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 18411           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        275.50 
 
CITTA010  CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY                                                                                                                                          
 23-00471 05/22/23 SERVICES RENDERED TO 5/18/23              
   1 SERVICES RENDERED TO 5/18/23       10,772.42  3-01-20-155-155-207       B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY          P 43463 05/22/23 05/22/23 05/25/23 36              N
 
                      Vendor Total:     10,772.42 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00274 03/22/23 COMPUTER FOR ASSESSOR OFFICE              
   1 HP ELITE DESK COMPUTER                839.20  3-01-20-150-150-237       B ASSESSMENT TAXES-ACQ/OTHER EQ/FURN       P 43437 03/22/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 99988           N
   2 SHIPPING                               21.40  3-01-20-150-150-237       B ASSESSMENT TAXES-ACQ/OTHER EQ/FURN       P 43437 03/22/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 99988           N
                                           860.60 
 
 23-00286 03/31/23 2023 BLANKET FOR BACK UP SERV            B
   5 MAR BACK UP SERVICES                  420.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43437 05/03/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 100210          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,280.60 
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CREAT007  CREATIVE MANAGEMENT INC.                                                                                                                                          
 23-00010 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Gasoline                  B
   7 05/11  REG GASOLINE                   479.27  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43438 04/24/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 314577          N
   8 05/11  REG GASOLINE                 1,825.78  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43438 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 314579          N
                                         2,305.05 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,305.05 
 
EASTC010  EAST COAST FLAG POLE CO                                                                                                                                           
 23-00423 05/11/23 Color Guard flags                         
   1 8' x 1-1/4" oak pole W/ brass         318.80  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43439 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 23794           N
   2 DBL BLK web belt                      222.64  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43439 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 23794           N
   3 3X5' U.S. Nylon Flag W/ fringe         80.00  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43439 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 23794           N
   4 3X5' NJ State PH FRG(C)                74.70  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43439 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 23794           N
   5 3X5' Ocean County NJ Indoor           175.00  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43439 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 23794           N
   6 7" Gold ABS Styrene Eagle              27.30  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43439 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 23794           N
   7 7" Gold ABS Styrene Spear              72.30  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43439 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 23794           N
                                           970.74 
 
                      Vendor Total:        970.74 
 
EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts                  B
  28 4/20 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               56.99  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43440 02/22/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 *IV459655       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000157 VEH#2708A 2017 FORD EXPLORER VIN#1FM5K8AR6HGD60477 
  29 4/21 MISC PARYS/SUPPLIES              155.94  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43440 01/12/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9IV460058       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  30 4/24 MISC PARYS/SUPPLIES               31.50  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43440 01/12/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9IV460331       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK 5N883022  
  31 4/24 MISC PARYS/SUPPLIES               34.00  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43440 04/06/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9IV460332       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  32 4/24 MISC PARYS/SUPPLIES               45.00  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43440 04/06/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9IV460389       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK 5N883022  
  33 6 MISC PARYS/SUPPLIES                  73.40  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43440 04/06/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9IV461010       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  34 4/21 CORE CREDIT                       18.00- 3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43440 04/06/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9CN086617       N
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EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts        Continued
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
                                           378.83 
 
                      Vendor Total:        378.83 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00051 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET-DOC STORAGE SER             B
   7 JUN STORAGE SERVICES                1,149.15  3-01-20-100-100-208       B ADMIN & EXEC-OTHER PROF, CONS & SPEC SER P 43441 04/26/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 0117820         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,149.15 
 
GOODF010  GOOD FRIEND ELECTRIC                                                                                                                                              
 23-00363 04/19/23 CFL LAMP COMPACT FLUOR 7 WATT             
   1 CFL LAMP COMPACT FLUOR 7 WATT          79.68  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4016 04/19/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 1574130         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         79.68 
 
GPANJ005  GPANJ, INC.                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00424 05/11/23 2023 DUES - JOYCE TINNES                  
   1 2023 DUES - JOYCE TINNES               75.00  3-01-20-130-130-227       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-LICENSES/FEES/DUES       P 43442 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 2166            N
 
                      Vendor Total:         75.00 
 
GREAT015  GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS                                                                                                                                      
 23-00006 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR POSTAGE MACH            B
   6 MAY POSTAGE LEASE                     255.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43443 01/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 33965080        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        255.00 
 
HORIZ010  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ                                                                                                                                     
 23-00004 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DENTAL PLAN             B
   5 JUN DENTAL PLAN                     2,777.78  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 43464 01/11/23 05/22/23 05/25/23 301903448       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,777.78 
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INTEG005  INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS                                                                                                                                      
 23-00439 05/16/23 Battery 33ahr L/s parking kios            
   1 battery 33ahr L/s                   1,825.00  3-01-25-240-240-249       B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS                   P 43444 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 Y2676           N
   2 shipping/handling                       0.00  3-01-25-240-240-249       B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS                   P 43444 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 Y2676           N
                                         1,825.00 
 
 23-00440 05/16/23 parking kiosks---- battery                
   1 18Ah-C Battetry - kiosks            1,505.00  3-01-25-240-240-249       B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS                   P 43444 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 Y2680           N
 
 23-00441 05/16/23 Parking kiosk supplies                    
   1 Thermal paper 2"x6.75" od           1,767.50  3-01-25-240-240-249       B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS                   P 43444 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 Y2675           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,097.50 
 
JOHND001  SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00318 04/10/23 2023 BLANKET IRRIGATION PARTS            B
   2 4/17  misc parts/supp                  16.68  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10312 04/10/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 128739170-001   N
 
                      Vendor Total:         16.68 
 
LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC                                                                                                                                           
 23-00074 01/20/23 2023 Blanket - MISC SUPPLIES             B
  16 01/24  MISC SUPPLIES                    8.05  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43445 05/04/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 77023           N
  17 04/24  MISC SUPPLIES                    7.96  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43445 05/04/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 93015           N
  18 04/27  MISC SUPPLIES                   35.98  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43445 05/04/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 93880           N
  19 05/04  MISC SUPPLIES                   35.16  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43445 05/04/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 95608           N
  20 5/09 MISC SUPPLIES                     32.77  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4017 01/20/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 97283           N
  21 5/12 MISC SUPPLIES                     42.05  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4017 01/20/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 98293           N
                                           161.97 
 
                      Vendor Total:        161.97 
 
MOSTD010  MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS                                                                                                                                         
 22-01012 11/17/22 BOTTLE FILLER                             
   1 10125 SMSS BOTTLE FILLER GREEN      2,350.00  2-01-27-335-335-228       B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM P 43446 11/17/22 05/18/23 05/25/23 INV71071        N
   2 FREIGHT                               625.00  2-01-27-335-335-228       B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM P 43446 11/17/22 05/18/23 05/25/23 INV71071        N
                                         2,975.00 
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MOSTD010  MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS         Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00411 05/08/23 WATER FOUNTAIN PARTS                      
   1 WATER FOUNTAIN PARTS                1,102.00  3-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 43446 05/08/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 INV73047        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,077.00 
 
NETCA001  NETCARRIER INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00032 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET PHONES                      B
   6 MAY PHONE SERVICES                    330.08  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43447 04/25/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 841214          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        330.08 
 
OCEAN005  OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 23-00163 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHES            B
   6 APR TRUCK WASHES                       35.00  3-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 43448 02/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 2750866         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         35.00 
 
OCEAN100  OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHOR                                                                                                                                     
 23-00434 05/15/23 2nd qtr payment due 6/1/23                
   1 2nd qtr payment due 6/1/23        111,072.50  3-09-55-502-502-290       B WATER/SEWER-O.C.U.A.                     P 10313 05/15/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 1800026340      N
 
                      Vendor Total:    111,072.50 
 
OMAHA001  OMAHA STANDARD, INC                                                                                                                                               
 23-00390 05/01/23 ROLL-OFF TARP COVE ARMS                   
   1 TARP COVER ARM ASSY. LEFT             436.00  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43449 05/01/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 0120383-IN      N
     Tracking Id: 0000000150 VEH #11 2017 PETERBILT TRUCK-ROLLOFF DPW M409196   
   2 TARP COVER ARM ASSY. RIGHT            436.00  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43449 05/01/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 0120383-IN      N
     Tracking Id: 0000000150 VEH #11 2017 PETERBILT TRUCK-ROLLOFF DPW M409196   
                                           872.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        872.00 
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PASHA005  PASHA CONSULTING, LLC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00472 05/22/23 2023 BLANKET CONSULT SERVICES            B
   2 CONSULT SERVICES FE 02 THRU 05      4,000.00  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43465 05/22/23 05/22/23 05/25/23 THRU 05/2023    N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,000.00 
 
POWER015  POWERDMS, INC.                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00392 05/02/23 Power DMS                                 
   1 PDMS Professional                   2,939.67  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43450 05/02/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 INV-31956       N
   2 PDMS Training Solution                678.41  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43450 05/02/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 INV-31956       N
   3 TRG licenses                            0.00  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43450 05/02/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 INV-31956       N
                                         3,618.08 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,618.08 
 
PRIME005  PRIMEPOINT LLC                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00214 03/02/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PAYROLL SERVI           B
   5 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 4/30            1,166.65  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43451 03/02/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 562938          N
   6 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 5/31            1,291.25  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43451 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 566738          N
                                         2,457.90 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,457.90 
 
PROVI010  PROVIDENCE HOUSE                                                                                                                                                  
 22-00430 05/04/22 2022 BLANKET-DOMESTIC VIL SERV           B
   4 4TH QTR SERVICES                      140.00  2-01-27-360-360-209       B AID DOMESTIC VIOLANCE SHELTER-CONTRACRAC P 43452 05/04/22 05/18/23 05/25/23 4TH QTR 2022    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        140.00 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00011 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Diesel Fuel               B
   9 5/08 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III             804.34  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43453 01/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 75099754        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        804.34 
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SHRED015  SHRED IT USA LLC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE           B
  14 APR SHRED SERVICES                     95.16  3-01-43-490-490-208       B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE P 43454 02/06/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 8003838318      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         95.16 
 
THERO005  THE RODGERS GROUP LLC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00396 05/02/23 TRG State Accreditation Maint.            
   1 TRG State Accreditation             8,700.00  3-01-25-240-240-227       B POLICE-LICENSE AND FEES AND DUES         P 43455 05/02/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 INVLHI985       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      8,700.00 
 
TREAS080  TREAS, STATE OF NJ (NJDEP)                                                                                                                                        
 23-00465 05/19/23 14TH AVE STABILIZATION SHORELI            
   1 LAND USE CAFRA 14TH AVE SHORE       3,000.00  M-26-21-004-000-102       B ORD#04-2021 MARINA SHORELINE STAB-SEC 20 P 50353 05/19/23 05/19/23 05/25/23 230629930       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,000.00 
 
TRI-B010  TRI-BORO FIRST AID SQUAD                                                                                                                                          
 23-00428 05/11/23 2023 BLANLKET ANNUAL ALLOTMENT           B
   2 2ND QTR 2023                       17,500.00  3-01-25-260-260-209       B AID TO VOL AMBULANCE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL I P 43456 05/11/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 2ND QTR 2023    N
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,500.00 
 
TRUGR001  TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                      
 23-00450 05/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WEED & FERT S           B
   2 MARCH WEED & FERT DERVICE           2,061.60  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43457 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 172786091       N
   3 APRIL WEED & FERT DERVICE           1,569.15  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43457 05/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 174486941       N
                                         3,630.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,630.75 
 
TRWEN005  T.R. WENIGER, INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00464 05/18/23 CERT @1 MARINA SHORELINE STAB             
   1 CERT @1 MARINA SHORELINE STAB     222,705.00  M-26-21-004-000-101       B ORD#04-2021 MARINAS SHORELINE STAB-CON   P 50352 05/18/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 CERT 1          N
 
                      Vendor Total:    222,705.00 
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UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 23-00003 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET YISION PLAN                 B
   7 JUNE VISION PLAN                      584.97  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 43458 01/11/23 05/19/23 05/25/23 734842331909    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        584.97 
 
UNITED01  UNITED RENTALS INC                                                                                                                                                
 23-00205 03/01/23 DPALM POOL FENCE RENTAL BLANKT           B
   4 Fence Rental TO 5/25/23               281.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4420 03/01/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 216747441-003   N
 
                      Vendor Total:        281.00 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 23-00030 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET CELL/BC 239-1               B
  12 MAY ADD CELL CREDIT FOR CANCEL         70.06- 3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43459 03/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933902717      N
  13 MAY FIRE TABLETS                      319.92  3-01-25-265-265-238       B FIRE DEPT - TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP   P 43459 04/27/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933902717      N
  14 MAY B CONTROL TABLETS                 399.98  3-01-28-391-391-255       B BEACH CONTROL-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TECH     P 43459 04/27/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933902717      N
  15 MAY W&S TABLET                         79.98  3-09-55-502-502-238       B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI P 10314 04/27/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933902717      N
                                           729.82 
 
 23-00037 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET  PD WIFI 1180-1             B
   6 MAY PD WIFI SERVICE                   264.07  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43459 01/13/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933604262      N
 
 23-00147 02/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CELL PH 350-1           B
  13 APR CELL PHONE SERVICE                884.59  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43459 02/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933228332      N
  14 APR CELL PHOME SERVICE                 41.17  3-09-55-502-502-254       B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES P 10314 02/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933228332      N
  15 APR CELL PHONE SERVICE                 42.67  3-27-55-502-502-254       B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES                 P  4018 02/16/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9933228332      N
                                           968.43 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,962.32 
 
WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                                                                                                                                                 
 22-00405 04/27/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                       409.28  2-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 43460 04/27/22 05/18/23 05/25/23 229764942       N
   2 OFFICE SUPPLIESCREDIT FOR RETU         75.98- 2-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 43460 04/25/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 CM0925555       N
                                           333.30 
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WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                 Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00326 04/13/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 WATER & OFFICE SUPPLIES                88.86  3-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 43460 04/13/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 237782744       N
 
 23-00327 04/13/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        80.53  3-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 43460 04/13/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 237785063       N
 
 23-00330 04/14/23 COURT SUPPLIES                            
   1 COURT SUPPLIES                        354.99  3-01-43-490-490-232       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES   P 43460 04/14/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 237288425       N
 
 23-00394 05/02/23 laser printer                             
   1 Lexmark C3224dw Wireless              274.99  3-01-25-240-240-219       B POLICE-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES        P 43460 05/02/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 238316152       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,132.67 
 
WRIST010  WRISTBAND RESOURCES                                                                                                                                               
 23-00343 04/17/23 2023 DAILY WRISTBANDS                     
   1 2023 DAILY WRISTBANDS               2,925.00  3-01-28-391-391-220       B BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES     P 43461 04/17/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 CI23033490      N
   2 QUICK PRINT PLATE                      45.00  3-01-28-391-391-220       B BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES     P 43461 04/17/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 CI23033490      N
   3 SHIPPING                               58.00  3-01-28-391-391-220       B BEACH CONTROL - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES     P 43461 04/17/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 CI23033490      N
                                         3,028.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,028.00 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00276 03/23/23 DPW SUPPLIES                              
   1 Westward TR25 Bit 5PK                  20.72  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43462 03/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9650679617      N
   2 Hex Head Cap Screw SS 18-8             73.08  3-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 43462 03/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9650679617      N
   3 Reclosable Fastener 75'x1"             67.03  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43462 03/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9650679617      N
   4 Gorilla Tape 1-7/8x30YD                40.16  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43462 03/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9650679617      N
   5 Wedge Anchor SS 3/8 20PK               82.46  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43462 03/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9650679617      N
   6 Milwaukee Rivet Tool 1-1/2            449.09  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43462 03/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9650679617      N
   7 Mattress Bag King Size 100PK          429.75  3-01-32-465-465-209       B SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL COST-OTHER CONTRACT P 43462 03/23/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9688706317      N
                                         1,162.29 
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WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                  Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00381 04/24/23 MECH SOCKET 33MM                          
   1 WRIGHT TOOL IMPACT SOCKET              63.72  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43462 04/24/23 05/18/23 05/25/23 9684863443      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,226.01 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     55  Total P.O. Line Items:    100  Total List Amount:     425,066.41   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   2-01            3,448.30             0.00             0.00         3,448.30                                                           
 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   3-01           84,224.61             0.00             0.00        84,224.61                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          3-09          111,210.33             0.00             0.00       111,210.33                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       3-27              197.17             0.00             0.00           197.17                                                           
                           Year Total:              195,632.11             0.00             0.00       195,632.11                                                           
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04              281.00             0.00             0.00           281.00                                                           
 
MARINA CAPITAL FUND                   M-26          225,705.00             0.00             0.00       225,705.00                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              425,066.41             0.00             0.00       425,066.41                                                           


